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NCBCP UNITY ‘22 EXIT POLL WAS CONDUCTED IN 8 STATES (AL, FL, LA, MD, MI, OH, PA, VA ) & DC INCLUDES 1198 BLACK VOTERS RESPONSES

RESULTS RELEASED ON 11/17/2022



NCBCP UNITY 2022 ELECTION DAY MIDTERM ELECTION - EXIT POLL ANALYSIS

IS THIS YOUR FIRST TIME VOTING?
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HOW WOULD YOU RATE YOUR VOTING EXPERIENCE?

2%
4%

Very Negative

Negative

17%

Neither Negative or Positive

42%

Positive
I

34%

0% 13% 25% 38% 50%

Very Positive
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Election Day

Early Vote

Absentee/By Mail

Dropbox

WHEN DID YOU VOTE?

1%

12%

25%

61%

0%

18%

35%

53%

70%
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DID YOU CAST A REGULAR BALLOT OR A PROVISIONAL BALLOT?

100%
60%
40% 35%
oo 18% 19%
0)
Regular Provisional Don’t Know No Answer
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DID YOU HAVE TO SHOW ID?
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VOTING PROBLEMS

No Problems Voting 61%

4 or More Hour Wait Time

Asked to Show ID

Voting Machine Problems

Concerned About Safety

2%

0% 18% 35% 53% 70%
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WHY DID YOU VOTE IN THIS ELECTION?

56%

My Responsibility

Ballot Issue

15%

Vote For Candidate 14%
Vote Against Candidate 3%
Other 9%
No Answer 11%

0% 15% 30% 45% 60%
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| VOTED FOR THE CONGRESSIONAL CANDIDATES WHO COMMITTED TO THE
FOLLOWING ISSUES

41%

Reduce Structural Racism

Protect Voting Rights

45%
42%

Protect Reproductive Rights
Protect LGBTQ+ Rights

Policing/Criminal Justice Reform
Protect the Safety Net

Reduce Inflation 27%

Other

Skipped

0% 13% 25% 38% 50%
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WHAT ARE YOUR TOP 3 ISSUES? (OF 14 OPTIONS)

219%

2%

175%

165% 1480

1%

11%

Do

55%
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1ST 2ND 3RD 15T 2ND 3RD 1ST PAND, 3RD
RACSMI/RISE IN HATE CRIVIES REPRODUCTIVE RGHTS CRIMINAL JUSTICE & POLIANG
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WHAT ISSUES ARE THREATENING YOU OR YOUR FAMILY?

Racism/Rise in Hate Crime

16%

Inflation/Cost of Living 15%

Cost of Housing

Income Inequity/ Equal Pay

Under/Unemployment
Gun Violence
Lack of Access to Affordable Health Care

13%

Cost of Prescription Drugs
Threat to Democracy

Quality Public Education

Lack of Access to Affordable College Education
Other

No Answer

14%
0% 5% 9% 14% 18%
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GENDER

o 4725%

315% | 36/%

164%

Do
125%
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AGE

oy 225%

22.5%

15%

75% .

VZ

18 L 25-34 45-64 65+
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EDUCATION

30%

23%

15%

15%
) .
0% -

HS Grad

17%

28% 27%
I I =

Some  College Grad Post-Grad No Answer

College
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INCOME

< $25,000 15%

R
$25K-$49,999 27%

$50K - $99,999 29%

$100,000 or more 12%

0% 8% 15% 23% 30% 38%
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EMPLOYMENT

Employed Full Time

Employed Part Time

Self-Employed

Student

Military

Retired

Unemployed

2%

3%

5%

8%

43%

0%

13% 25% 38%

50%




